

Hugo's Allergen List

MENU	dingbats	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
------	--------------------------	-------	-----------	-------	------	-----	--------	-----------	--------------	-------------

SPECIALS

BBQ Picnic Wrap	(v) (vt) (gf)	mozzarella	no	mustard, celery	no	Braggs amino mix	yes, if choose WW or spinach tortilla	safflower	no	Chicken Breast or Bulk Mixed Mushrooms [Shitake Mushrooms, Oyster Mushrooms], Bulk BBQ Sauce [Garlic, Cumin, Coriander, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Yellow Mustard, Molasses, White Vinegar, Chili Powder, Brown Sugar, Soy Braggs Amino Mix, Tomato Paste, Tabasco Red Sauce [Aged Red Peppers, Salt, Distilled Vinegar], Liquid Smoke Seasoning, Kosher Salt], Mozzarella Cheese, Choice of Tortilla
Sesame Noodle Salad	v vt gf	no	no	mustard, sesame	no	no	yes, if choose tofu	canola	no	Chicken Breast or Tofu, Bulk Zucchini and Squash Noodles [Yellow Squash, Zucchini, Kosher Salt], Grape Tomato, Cilantro, Spinach, Broccoli, Carrot, Bulk Sesame Dressing [Sherry Vinegar, Balsamic Vinegar, Bulk Cane Syrup (sugar, water), Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic, Dijon Mustard, Sesame Oil, ZTF Oil]
Side Potato Salad	v vt gf	no	no	celery, mustard	no	no	no	safflower	no	Russet Potato, Corn, Peas, Carrot, Roasted Garlic, Onion Powder, Green Onion, Kosher Salt, Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]
Side Coleslaw	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	safflower	no	Green Cabbage, Red Cabbage, Carrot, Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Rice Milk, Sugar, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, White Vinegar, Lemon Juice

BREAKFAST

Avocado Toast	v vt gf	no	no	flax	no	no	no	no	no	Bulk Flatbread [All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Yeast, Kosher Salt, Unrefined Sugar, Polenta, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Rice Milk, Turmeric, Flax Seed Oats], Avocado, Micro Rainbow Mix, Flax Seed, Roasted Garlic Pepper (Salt, Black Pepper, Roasted Garlic, Brown Sugar, Garlic, Red & Green Bell Pepper, Sugar, Onion, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Parsley), Salt, Black Pepper, Lemon Juice
Breakfast Burrito	(v) (vt) (gf)	cheddar	no	no	yes	no	yes, if choose WW or spinach tortilla	canola	canola	Bulk Egg Liquid (Eggs), Cheddar Cheese, Bulk Potato Cakes (White Rose Potato, Italian Parsley, Bulk Hugo's Seasoning (Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper), Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Potato Flour (Potatoes), Roasted Garlic, Onion Powder), Whole Wheat Tortilla [Organic], Bacon, Butter, Bulk Tomato Chipotle Sauce [Tomatoes, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Cilantro, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Tomato Juice, Chipotle Chile, White Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Tomato Paste]

MENU		Hugo's Allergen List								
	<u>dingbats</u>	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
Breakfast Salad	(v) vt gf	butter	no	mustard	yes	yes	no	olive, canola	no	Ginger, Garlic, Butter, Egg Whites, Tamari Soy Sauce, Spinach, Bulk Turmeric Rice [Basmati Rice, Turmeric, Cumin, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Pepper], Bulk Balsamic Dressing [Shallots, ZTF Oil (Non-Gmo), Dijon Mustard, Balsamic Vinegar, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper], Bulk Mixed Mushrooms [Shitake Mushrooms, Oyster Mushrooms], Baby Mix Lettuce
Breakfast Sandwich - Bacon or Turkey	(v) (vt) (gf)	cheddar	no	fennel in turkey sausage	mayo	soybean oil in brioche bun	brioche bun	canola in mayo	no	Organic Eggs, Pork/Turkey/Veggie Bacon or Bulk Turkey Sausage [turkey, white wine, fennel seed, black pepper, kosher salt, onion powder, garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, seasoning salt, garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, orange, crushed red pepper] or, Cheddar Cheese, Mayo [Egg, Garlic, Salt, White Vinegar, Water, ZTF Oil], Brioche Bun [Wheat, Malted Barley, Niacin, Reduce Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Contains less than 2% of each of the following Cultures: Wheat, Vinegar, Natural flavors, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Corn Flour, Spice (Turmeric, Paprika), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrin, Triglycerides. Topping Water, Pea Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch. Contains Wheat.]
Breakfast Sandwich - Vegan	v vt (gf)	no	no	dill & celery in just egg & veggie bacon, mustard in mayo	no	veggie bacon, brioche bun	brioche bun	canola in just egg, olive in veggie bacon, coconut in veggie mozz, safflower in mayo, soybean in bun	no	JUST EGG [Water, Mung Bean Protein, Expeller-Pressed Canola Oil, Contains Less Than 2% Of Dehydrated Onion, Gellan Gum, Carrot Extractives, Natural Flavors, Turmeric Extractives, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sugar, Tapioca Syrup Solids, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Transglutaminase, Nisin], Veggie Bacon [Quinoa, Red Lentil Beans, Paprika, Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic, Dill Seed, Celery Salt, Xanthan Gum, Arrowroot Powder, Liquid Smoke Seasoning, Braggs Amino Mix Tamari Soy, Masa Harina Flour [Corn with trace of Calcium Hydroxide], Brown Sugar, Beets, Earth Balance Butter, Extra Virgin Olive Oil]. Veggie Mozzarella [Refined Coconut Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Tricalcium Citrate, Sea Salt, Vegan Flavor, Color E160A], Bulk Pepper Mayo [black pepper, vegenaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Brioche Bun [Wheat, Malted Barley, Niacin, Reduce Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Contains less than 2% of each of the following Cultures: Wheat, Vinegar, Natural flavors, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Corn Flour, Spice (Turmeric, Paprika), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrin, Triglycerides. Topping Water, Pea Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch. Contains Wheat.]
Bruno Breakfast Scramble	(v) (vt) gf	butter	no	no	yes	no	no	olive	no	Eggs, Butter, Mushrooms, Turkey Bacon, Spinach, Bulk Yams & Sweet Potatoes [Garnet Yams, Sweet Potatoes, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Nutmeg, Extra Virgin Olive Oil], Avocado
Cali Benedict	vt (gf)	butter	no	dill, celery	yes	English muffin, veggie bacon	English muffin	yes	no	English Muffin, Avocado, Veggie Bacon , [Quinoa, Red Lentils, Paprika, Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic, Dill Seed, Celery Salt, Xanthan Gum, Arrowroot Powder, Liquid Smoke Seasoning, Tamari Soy Sauce, Masa Harina Flour [Corn With Trace Of Calcium Hydroxide], Brown Sugar, Beets], Hollandaise Sauce [Unsalted Butter, Egg, Lemon Juice, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Tabasco Red Sauce [Aged Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt], Egg .

Hugo's Restaurants

Effective 7/22/2026

		Hugo's Allergen List								Ingredients
MENU	<u>dingbats</u>	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	
Chilaquiles	(v) (vt) gf	butter, sour cream, feta	no	fennel	yes	no	no	canola	canola	Yellow Onion, Tortilla Chips, Egg, Sour Cream, Turkey sausage [turkey, white wine, fennel seed, black pepper, kosher salt, onion powder, garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, seasoning salt, garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, orange, crushed red pepper], Feta Cheese, Pickled Onions, Avocado Jalapeno Salsa {Jalapeno Chilies, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Avocado, Lime Juice, Salt, Black Pepper, Water}
Chipotle Scramble	(vt) gf	butter, cheddar, mozzarella	no	no	yes	no	no	canola	no	Chicken Breast, Roasted Red Bell Pepper, Yellow Onion, Green Onion, Egg, Cheddar Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese, Sour Cream, Corn Tortilla, Honey Chipotle Sauce [Cilantro, Chipotle Adobados (Chipotle Pepper, Water, White Vinegar, Garlic, Brown Sugar, Tomato Paste, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Table Salt), Honey, Table Salt, Canola Oil].
Create Your Own Omelette Or Scramble	(v) (vt) gf							yes		Eggs + customer choices + side choice
Desayuno Fuerte	(v) vt gf	butter, parm	no	no	yes	no	no	canola	canola	Potato Cakes [white rose potato, parsley, kosher salt, black pepper, potato flour, garlic, onion powder, seasoning salt, garlic pepper, italian seasoning, paprika, black pepper], Egg, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Tomatoes, Spinach, Parmesan Cheese, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper
Eggs Any Style	(v) (vt) gf	butter	no	no	yes	no	no	butter	no	Eggs with side choice
Eggs Benedict	(vt) (gf)	butter	no	no	yes	English muffin	English muffin	yes	no	English Muffin, Canadian Bacon, Hollandaise Sauce [unsalted butter, egg, lemon juice, kosher salt, black pepper, tabasco red sauce [Aged Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt], Egg
Flex Hash	(v) (vt) gf	no	no	fennel	yes	no	no	olive	yes	Bulk Roasted Potatoes [White Rose Potatoes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rosemary, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Hugo's Seasoning [Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper], Bulk Leafy Greens [Euro Greens, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper], Bulk Turkey Sausage [Turkey, White Wine, Fennel Seed, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Pepper, Hugo's Seasoning [seasoning salt, roasted garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, ground black pepper], Italian Seasoning, Orange, Crushed Red Pepper], Bulk Avocado Jalapeno Salsa [Jalapeno Chilies, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Avocado, Lime Juice, Salt, Black Pepper, Water], Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Red Onion, Garlic, Red Bell Pepper, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Egg, Turmeric, Garlic Pepper, Chili Flakes, Green Onion

MENU		Hugo's Allergen List								Ingredients
dingbats		Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	
Huevos Rancheros Stack	(v) vt gf	butter, feta	no	celery	yes	no	no	canola	canola	Egg, Bulk Black Bean Cakes [ZTF Canola Oil, Yellow Onion, Cayenne Pepper, Black Pepper, Garlic, Chili Powder, Oregano, Cumin, Bulk Black Beans [Black Beans, Yellow Onion, Kosher Salt, Water, Yellow Onion, Bay Leaf, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Oregano, Cumin, Garlic], Bulk Potato & Flour Mix [French Fries, AP Gluten Free Flour, Italian Seasoning, Oregano, White Pepper, Table Salt, Black Pepper, Celery Salt, Onion Powder, Roasted Garlic, Ginger, Paprika, Cayenne Pepper], Butter, Corn Tortilla, Bulk Tomato Chipotle Sauce [Tomatoes, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Cilantro, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Tomato Juice, Chipotle Chile, White Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Tomato Paste], Feta Cheese, Bulk Avocado Jalapeno Salsa [Jalapeno Chilies, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Avocado, Lime Juice, Salt, Black Pepper, Water],, Bulk Pico de Gallo [cilantro, yellow onion, jalapeno chili, roma tomatoes, lemon juice, oregano, black pepper, kosher salt], Bulk Guacamole (Avocado Pulp, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Lemon Juice, Table Salt, jalapeno Pepper), Cilantro
Pasta Mama	(v) vt (gf)	butter, parm	no	flax in pasta	yes	no	semolina	olive	no	Linguini Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Butter, Garlic, Black Pepper, Italian Parsley, Parmesan Cheese, Egg, Kosher Salt, Hugo's Seasoning [seasoning salt, roasted garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, ground black pepper]
Pasta Papa	(gf)	butter, parmesan	no	flax in pasta, fennel	yes	no	semolina	olive	no	Linguini Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Butter, Garlic, Black Pepper, Italian Parsley, Parmesan Cheese, Egg, Green Onion, Bacon, Turkey Sausage [turkey, white wine, fennel seed, black pepper, kosher salt, onion powder, garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, seasoning salt, garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, orange, crushed red pepper], Hugos Seasoning [seasoning salt, roasted garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, ground black pepper]
Protein Scramble	(v) (vt) gf	butter	no	no	yes	no	no	canola	no	Chicken Breast, Oyster Mushrooms, Shiitake Mushrooms, Broccoli, Asparagus, Yellow Onion, Egg Whites, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Sage, Tarragon, Thyme.
Salmon Breakfast Hash	(v) (vt) gf	no	no	no	yes	no	no	olive, canola	no	Corn, Bulk Roasted Potatoes [White Rose Potatoes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rosemary, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Hugo's Seasoning [Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper]], Green Onions, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Honey Chipotle [Cilantro, Honey, ZTF Oil (Non-Gmo), Kosher Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Chipolte Chile, White Vinegar, Garlic, Brown Sugar, Tomato Paste, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Kosher Salt, Cilantro], Salmon Cakes [Salmon Filet, Green Bell Pepper, Red Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Egg, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Oregano, Rice Puffs, Extra Virgin Olive Oil], Eggs
Tofu Scramble	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	yes	no	olive	no	Tofu, EV Olive Oil, Roma Tomato, Bulk Yams and Sweet Potatoes [Garnet Yams, Sweet Potatoes, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Nutmeg, Extra Virgin Olive Oil], Spinach, Green Onion, Jalapeno, Bulk Hugo's Seasoning [Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper], Vegan Mozzarella [Refined Coconut Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Tricalcium Citrate, Sea Salt, Vegan Flavor, Color E160A]

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Wild Mushroom Scramble	(v) vt gf

Hugo's Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
parmesan, butter	no	no	yes	no	no	no	no	Egg, Bulk Mixed Mushroom [Shitake and Oyster Mushrooms], Bulk Mixed Herbs [Sage, Tarragon, Thyme], Parmesan Cheese, Unsalted Butter, Spinach, Green Onion

PANCAKES

Almond Energy Pancakes	v vt gf n	no	in granola	in granola	no	no	no	yes	no	Gf Pancake & Baking Mix Flour (Brown Rice Flour, Garfava Flour (Garbanzo Beans, Broad Beans)), Baking Powder (Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch), Natural Vanilla Flavor (Gluten-Free & Wheat Free), Salt, Xanthan Gum), Cane Syrup [Unrefined Sugar, Water], Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Rice Milk, Polenta, Organic Cane Syrup, ZTF Oil, Bulk Energy Granola [Pistachio, Walnut, Quinoa, Pecan, Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower Seeds, Cashew, Almond, Rice Puff, Cinnamon, Cardamom, Ginger, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Maple Syrup, Cherries, Cranberries, Golden Raisins, Coconut]
Buttermilk Pancakes	vt gf	yes	no	no	yes	no	no	no	no	Bulk Buttermilk Pancake Mix (Butter, Whole Milk, Eggs, GF Buttermilk Pancake & Waffle Mix Flour [Rice Flour, Potato, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Baking Powder (monocalcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch), Millet, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavor (gluten-free & wheat-free), Xanthan Gum], Banana, Pure Maple Syrup
Chocolate Chip Pancakes	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	yes	no	Chocolate Chips (vegan), Xanthan Gum, Rice Milk, Earth Balance Butter, ZTF Oil, Vanilla Extract, Kosher Salt, Brown Sugar, GF Buttermilk Pancake & Waffle Mix Flour [Rice Flour, Potato, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Baking Powder (monocalcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch), Millet, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavor (gluten-free & wheat-free), Xanthan Gum], Baking Soda, Baking Powder, White Vinegar, Bulk Chocolate Syrup (Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Kosher Salt, Water), Powdered Sugar
Cinnamon Swirl French Toast	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	yes	no	Steve's GF Bread Flour [Rice, Cornstarch, Tapioca, Vegetable Fiber (cellulose, psyllium), Millet, Sugar, Salt, Potato, Emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids from vegetable fat, mono and diglycerides from plant origin), Ascorbic Acid, Sunflower Lecithin], Rice Milk, Yeast, Earth Balance Butter, Sugar, Kosher Salt, Cinnamon, Vanilla Beans, Brown Rice. Strawberry garnish
Energy Granola Cereal	(v) vt gf n	no	granola	granola	no	no	no	no	no	Pistachio, Walnut, Quinoa, Pecan, Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower Seeds, Cashew, Almond, Rice Puff, Cinnamon, Cardamom, Ginger, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Maple Syrup, Cherries, Cranberries, Golden Raisins, Coconut
Fruit Salad Seasonal	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Pineapple, Fiji Apple, Gala Apple, Red Seedless Gapes
Potato Pancake Plate	(v) vt gf	sour cream	no	no	no	no	no	canola	canola	Bulk Vegan Potato Cakes [White Rose Potato, Parsley, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Potato Flour [Potatoes], Garlic, Onion Powder, Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Black Pepper], Bulk Apple Sauce [Fiji Apple, Gala Apple, Apple Juice], Sour Cream, Fruit Salad [Apple, Grape, Pineapple, Strawberry]

MENU	dingbats
Steel Cut Oatmeal	v vt gf

STARTERS

Asian Spring Rolls	v vt gf
Cauliflower Pakora	v vt gf
Chicken Strips Basket	gf
Four Cheese Mac & Cheese	(v) vt (gf)
Fried Pickles	v vt gf
Golden Fritters	v vt gf

Hugo's Allergen List									
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Bulk Steel Cut Oats (Steel Cut Oats, Water), Whole Milk, Banana, Strawberries, Blueberries	
no	no	sesame seeds	no	in seesame chili sauce	no	no	no	Rice Paper Wrappers, Basil, Mint, Kelp Noodles, Cucumber, Carrot, Snow Peas, Avocados, Baby Mix Lettuce, Bulk Sesame Chili Sauce [Mango Chutney [sugar, mango, salt, acetic acid, spices (ginger, garlic, chili powder)], Soy Braggs Amino Mix, White Sesame Seeds, Crushed Red Pepper, Tahini Paste]	
no	no	mustard	no	no	no	canola, safflower	yes	Cauliflower, Boston Lettuce, Red Lentil Mix Batter [Red Lentils, Kosher salt, ground black pepper, cayenne pepper, xanthan gum, celery salt, onion powder, all purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Roasted Garlic], Roasted Garlic, Hugo's Seasoning [seasoning salt, roasted garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, ground black pepper], Ranch Dressing (vegenaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Italian seasoning, cayenned pepper, lemon juice, rice milk, Kosher salt, ground black pepper, oregano)	
no	no	mustard in ranch, honey mustard	no	no	no	no	yes	Chicken Breast, Bulk Red Lentil Mix Batter [Red Lentils, Kosher salt, ground black pepper, cayenne pepper, xanthan gum, celery salt, onion powder, all purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Roasted Garlic], Bulk Breeding Batter for Chicken [Potato Flour, Corn Tortillas], Bulk Fries [Potatoes, Vegetable Oil [contains one or more of the following oils: canola, soybean, cottonseed, sunflower, corn] Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate added to maintain color.].	
cream, cheese mix	no	flax in pasta	no	no	semolina	olive	no	Fusilli Pasta, Cheddar Cheese, Gorgonzola Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese, Manufacturing Cream, Kosher Salt, Parmesan Cheese, Black Pepper	
no	no	celery	no	bbq sauce	no	olive	canola	Dill Pickle Chips, Baby Mixed Lettuce, Red Lentils, Water, Salt, Black Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Xanthan Gum, Celery Salt, Onion, Garlic, All-purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Oregano, Paprika, Potato.	
no	no	celery	no	no	no	olive	no	Bulk Vegan Croquettes [Bulk Potato & Flour Mix [French Fries, AP Gluten Free Flour, Italian Seasoning, Oregano, White Pepper, Table Salt, Black Pepper, Celery Salt, Onion Powder, Roasted Garlic, Ginger, Paprika, Cayenne Pepper], Bulk Mung Beans & Rice [Mung Beans, Basmati Rice, Red Pepper, Green Pepper, Zucchini, Yellow Squash, Celery, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Turmeric, Cumin, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Curry Powder, Kosher Salt, Ginger, EV Olive Oil, Carrot], Bulk Red Lentil Batter Mix [red lentils, Kosher salt, ground black pepper, cayenne pepper, xanthan gum, celery salt, onion powder, all purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Bulk Avocado Jalapeno Salsa [Jalapeno Chilies, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Avocado, Lime Juice, Salt, Black Pepper, Water], Italian Parsley	

Effective 7/22/2026

		Hugo's Allergen List								
MENU	<u>dingbats</u>	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
Nachos	(v) (vt) gf	mozzarella, cheddar	no	no	no	no	no	canola	canola	Tortilla Chips, Cheddar Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese, Guacamole (Avocado Pulp, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Lemon Juice, Table Salt, jalapeno Pepper), Bulk Honey Chipotle Sauce [Cilantro, Chipotle Adobados (Chipotle Pepper, Water, White Vinegar, Garlic, Brown Sugar, Tomato Paste, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Table Salt), Honey, Table Salt, Canola Oil], Bulk Pico de Gallo [cilantro, yellow onion, jalapeno chili, roma tomatoes, lemon juice, oregano, black pepper, kosher salt], Scallions, Green Chilies, Black Beans (Black Beans, Yellow Onion, Kosher Salt, Water, Yellow Onion, Bay Leaf, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Oregano, Cumin, Garlic). Filling of choice
HAPPY HOUR ONLY										
Garlic Bread	vt (gf)	parmesan, butter	no	no	no	no	bread	olive	no	Ciabatta Bread, Bulk Garlic Bread Spread [unsalted butter, parmesan cheese, parsley, kosher salt, black pepper, garlic], Parmesan Cheese, Paprika, Parsley, Bulk Marinara [EV Olive Oil, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Yellow Onion, Oregano, Italian Seasoning, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Basil, Whole Tomatoes]
SOUPS										
Butternut Squash Soup	v vt gf n	no	almond milk	pumpkin seed garnish	no	no	no	no	no	Butternut Squash, Carrots, Yellow Onions, Celery, Garlic, Thyme, Curry Powder, Black Pepper, Almond Milk, Maple Syrup, Bulk Vegetable Mix for Soup Base [Carrot, Zucchini, Yellow Onion, Celery], Pumpkin Seeds
Organic Chicken & Rice Soup	gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	olice	no	Chicken Breast, Celery, Yellow Onion, Carrots, Black Pepper, Salt, Italian Seasoning, Thyme, Garlic, Bay Leaf, Vegetable Tub Base, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Basmati Rice
SALADS										
Garden Salad	v vt gf	no	no	mustard in dressing	no	no	no	canola	no	Mixed Lettuce, Cucumber, Kale, Carrot, Beets, Grape Tomato, Bulk Balsamic Dressing [shallots, ZTF oil (non-gmo), dijon mustard, balsamic vinegar, kosher salt, black pepper]
Caesar Salad	(v) vt (gf)	yes	croutons	mustard in dressing	no	dressing	croutons	canola, olive, safflower	no	Romaine Lettuce, Parmesan Cheese, Croutons [ciabatta white garlic bread, oregano, italian seasoning, thyme, black pepper, garlic, parsley, garlic pepper, paprika, onion powder, seasoning salt], Caesar Dressing [rosemary, garlic, soy braggs amino mix, kosher salt, black pepper, dijon mustard, vegenaise, white vinegar, lemon juice, tabasco red sauce [Aged Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt], ZTF oil (non-gmo), extra virgin olive oil]
Mexican Salad	(v) vt gf	parmesan chz.	no	mustard in dressing	no	dressing	no	canola, olive, safflower	no	Chicken Breast, Romaine Lettuce, Avocados, Kalamata Olives, Parmesan Cheese, Black Beans (Black Beans, Yellow Onion, Kosher Salt, Water, Yellow Onion, Bay Leaf, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Oregano, Cumin, Garlic), Kosher Salt, Bulk Pico de Gallo [cilantro, yellow onion, jalapeno chile, tomatoes, lemon juice, oregano, black pepper, kosher salt], Bulk Caesar Dressing [rosemary, garlic, soy braggs amino mix, kosher salt, black pepper, dijon mustard, vegenaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], white vinegar, lemon juice, tabasco red sauce [Aged Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt], ZTF oil (non-gmo), extra virgin olive oil]

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Power Of Green Salad	v vt gf
Quinoa Beet Salad	(v) vt gf n
Sesame Chopped Salad	v vt gf n

Hugo's Allergen List									Ingredients
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil		
no	no	sunflower, mustard in dressing	no	no	no	canola in dressing	no		Euro Greens, Cherries, Avocados, Sunflower Seeds, Sherry Vinaigrette Dressing [shallots, dijon mustard, black pepper, salt, sherry vinegar, ZTF oil (non-gmo)], Asparagus, Zucchini, Broccolini
gorgonzola chz.	walnuts	mustard in dressing	no	no	no	canola in dressing	no		Carrot, Beets, Green Onion, Cherries, Walnut, Gorgonzola Cheese, Baby Mix Lettuce, Quinoa, Bulk Sherry Vinaigrette Dressing [shallots, dijon mustard, black pepper, salt, sherry vinegar, ZTF oil (non-gmo)]
no	almond garnish	mustard in dressing	no	no	no	sesame, canola	no		Green Cabbage, Red Cabbage, Baby Arugula, Orange, Red Bell Pepper, Jicama, Green Onion, Carrot, Chicken Breast, Bulk Sesame Dressing [sherry vinegar, balsamic vinegar, bulk cane syrup, kosher salt, black pepper, garlic, dijon mustard, sesame oil, canola oil], Bulk Toasted Almonds [sliced, blanched almonds]

SANDWICHES

Blackened Tacos	(vt) gf	sour cream	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Chicken, Organic Tofu, or Salmon Filet; Bulk Hugo's Seasoning (Seasoning Salt, Roasted Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Ground Black Pepper), EV Olive Oil, Corn Tortilla, Bulk Cilantro Lime Crema (Sour Cream, Cilantro, Kosher Salt, Lime Juice, Garlic), Green Cabbage, Red Cabbage, Bulk Pickled Red Onions (Red Onion, White Vinegar, Water, Bay Leaf, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Sugar)
Club	(v) (vt) (gf)	cheddar and parmesan in turkey loaf	no	mustard, sesame in tofu	eggs in turkey loaf	soy in tofu	bread	safflower, canola in tofu	no	Chicken Breast or Turkey Loaf [Free-range ground turkey with organic eggs, sun dried tomatoes, cheddar cheese, parmesan cheese, onions, garlic, italian parsley, kosher salt, Hugo's seasoning] or Tofu [cilantro, basil, jalapeno, garlic, sesame oil, soy bragg's amino mix, ZTF oil], Guacamole [Avocado pulp, cilantro, yellow onion, lemon juice, table salt, jalapeno pepper], Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Black Pepper, Romaine Lettuce, Tomatoes, Multigrain Bread, Bacon of choice.
Crispy Wrap	(v) (vt) (gf)	no	no	mustard	no	tofu	tortilla	canola in chicken, olive in tofu, safflower in vegenaize	canola in chicken	Spinach Tortilla, Crispy Chicken [Chicken Breast, Bulk Red Lentil Mix Batter [Red Lentils, Kosher salt, ground black pepper, cayenne pepper, xanthan gum, celery salt, onion powder, all purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Roasted Garlic], Bulk Breading Batter for Chicken [Potato Flour, Corn Tortillas] or Blackened Organic Tofu [Tofu, Bulk Hugo's Seasoning (Seasoning Salt, Roasted Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Ground Black Pepper) EV Olive Oil], Baby Mixed Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion, Bulk Pepper Mayo (Vegenaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Black Pepper)

MENU		Hugo's Allergen List								Ingredients
		Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	
Cuban Sandwich	(vt) (gf)	goat cheese	no	mustard	no	multi-grain	bread	canola	no	Chicken Breast, Goat Cheese, Tomatoes, Red Onion, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Honey Chipotle Sauce [Cilantro, Chipotle Adobados (Chipotle Pepper, Water, White Vinegar, Garlic, Brown Sugar, Tomato Paste, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Table Salt), Honey, Table Salt, Canola Oil], Plantains, Baby Mix Lettuce, Balsamic Dressing [shallots, ZTF oil (non-gmo), dijon mustard, balsamic vinegar, kosher salt, black pepper], Multi-grain Bread
Green Yogi Quesadilla	(v) vt (gf) n	mozzarella, goat cheese	pesto	celery	no	no	tortilla	olive oil	no	Spinach Tortilla [Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Spinach Powder, Organic Canola Oil, Water, Salt, Baking Powder, Calcium Propionate, Mono And Diglyceride, Fumeric Acid, Guar Gum, Sodium Metabisulfate], Bulk Mung Beans & Rice [Mung Beans, Basmati Rice, Red Pepper, Green Pepper, Zucchini, Yellow Squash, Celery, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Turmeric, Cumin, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Curry Powder, Kosher Salt, Ginger, EV Olive Oil, Carrot], Bulk Leafy Greens [Euro Greens, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper], Bulk Basil Pesto [Basil, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic, Pine Nuts, Extra Virgin Olive Oil], Mozzarella Cheese, Goat Cheese, Basil
Vegan Reuben	v vt gf	no	no	mustard, caraway, dill	no	vegan salami	no	canola, safflower, coconut, olive	no	Rye Bread [Steve's gluten free flour (Rice, Cornstarch, Tapioca, Vegetable Fiber (Cellulose, Psyllium), Millet, Sugar, Salt, Potato, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids From Vegetable Fat, Mono And Diglycerides From Plant Origin), Ascorbic Acid, Sunflower Lecithin), sorghum, ZTF oil (non-gmo), water, kosher salt, unrefined sugar, yeast, caraway seeds], Russian Dressing [ketchup, dijon mustard, yellow mustard, veganaise], Veggie bacon (Quinoa, Red Lentils, Paprika, Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Roasted Garlic, Dill Seed, Celery Salt, Xanthan Gum, Arrowroot Powder, Liquid Smoke Seasoning, Tamari Soy, Masa Harina, Brown Sugar, Beets), Veggie Mozzarella [Refined Coconut Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Tricalcium Citrate, Sea Salt, Vegan Flavor, Color E160A], Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Sauerkraut

CREATE YOUR
BURGER

Hugo's Burger - Beef	(gf)	no	no	no	no	soybean oil in brioche bun	bread	safflower in vegenaise	no	Burger Patty [Grass fed burger patty] Brioche Bun, Tomatoes, Romaine Lettuce, Santa Fe Mayo [chili powder, vegenaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Brioche Bun [Wheat, Malted Barley, Niacin, Reduce Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Contains less than 2% of each of the following Cultures: Wheat, Vinegar, Natural flavors, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Corn Flour, Spice (Turmeric, Paprika), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrin, Triglycerides. Topping Water, Pea Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch. Contains Wheat.]
----------------------	------	----	----	----	----	----------------------------	-------	------------------------	----	--

MENU		Hugo's Allergen List								Ingredients
		Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	
Hugo's Burger - Salmon	(gf)	no	no	mustard	yes	soybean oil in brioche bun	brioche bun	olive, safflower	no	Salmon Patty [Salmon Filet, Green Bell Pepper, Red Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Egg, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Oregano, Rice Puffs, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.] , Brioche Bun [Wheat, Malted Barley, Niacin, Reduce Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Contains less than 2% of each of the following Cultures: Wheat, Vinegar, Natural flavors, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Corn Flour, Spice (Turmeric, Paprika), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrin, Triglycerides. Topping Water, Pea Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch. Contains Wheat.], Tomatoes, Romaine Lettuce, Santa Fe Mayo [chili powder, vegenaïse [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]]
Hugo's Burger - Turkey	(gf)	no	no	no	yes	soybean oil in brioche bun	bread	safflower in vegenaïse; turkey fat in patty	no	Turkey Patty [turkey, koshe+Q162r salt, seasoning salt, garlic, italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, black pepper, garlic, yellow onion, parsley, egg, rice puff], Brioche Bun [Wheat, Malted Barley, Niacin, Reduce Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Contains less than 2% of each of the following Cultures: Wheat, Vinegar, Natural flavors, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Corn Flour, Spice (Turmeric, Paprika), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrin, Triglycerides. Topping Water, Pea Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch. Contains Wheat.], Tomatoes, Romaine Lettuce, Santa Fe Mayo [chili powder, vegenaïse [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]]
Hugo's Burger - Veggie	v vt (gf)	no	no	sesame, fennel, pumpkin, sunflower, mustard in vegenaïse	no	veggie patty, soybean oil in brioche bun	bread	olive, canola, safflower in vegenaïse	no	Veggie Patty [Mung Beans, EV Olive Oil, Porcini Mushroom, Celery, Carrot, Zucchini, Yellow Squash, Yellow Onion, Mushroom, Garlic, Bulk Brown Rice [Brown Rice, Water], Bulk Cilantro Basil Pesto [basil, cilantro, jalapeno, garlic, sesame oil, ZTF canola oil, tamari soy], Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Fennel Seed, Tarragon, Rice Puff, Polenta, Pumpkin Seed, Sunflower Seed], Tomatoes, Romaine Lettuce, Sante Fe Mayo [chili powder, vegenaïse [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Brioche Bun [Wheat, Malted Barley, Niacin, Reduce Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Contains less than 2% of each of the following Cultures: Wheat, Vinegar, Natural flavors, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Corn Flour, Spice (Turmeric, Paprika), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrin, Triglycerides. Topping Water, Pea Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch. Contains Wheat.]]

PASTA

Carbonara	(v) (vt) (gf)	cream, parm	no	flax in pasta	no	no	pasta	olive	no	Bacon, Prosciutto, Green Onion, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese, White Wine, Manufacturing Cream, Linguini Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Parsley, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Crushed Red Pepper,
-----------	---------------	-------------	----	---------------	----	----	-------	-------	----	--

Hugo's Restaurants

Effective 7/22/2026

Effective 7/22/2026

		Hugo's Allergen List								
MENU	<u>dingbats</u>	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
Four Cheese Mac & Cheese	(v) vt (gf)	yes	no	flax in pasta	no	no	pasta	olive	no	Fusilli Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Manufacturing Cream, Mild Cheddar Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese, Parmesan Cheese, Gorgonzola Cheese, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper
Hugo's Picatta	(gf)	yes	no	no	no	no	yes	olive	no	Chicken or Salmon Fillet, Linguini Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Lemon Juice, Butter [unsalted], Garlic, Capers, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, White Wine, Italian Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Pasta Mama	(v) vt (gf)	butter, parm	no	flax in pasta	yes	no	semolina	olive	no	Linguini Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Butter, Garlic, Black Pepper, Italian Parsley, Parmesan Cheese, Egg, Kosher Salt, Hugo's Seasoning [seasoning salt, roasted garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, ground black pepper]
Pasta Papa	(gf)	butter, parm	no	flax in pasta, fennel	yes	no	semolina	olive	no	Linguini Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Butter, Garlic, Black Pepper, Italian Parsley, Parmesan Cheese, Egg, Green Onion, Bacon, Turkey Sausage [turkey, white wine, fennel seed, black pepper, kosher salt, onion powder, garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, seasoning salt, garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, orange, crushed red pepper], Hugos Seasoning [seasoning salt, roasted garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, ground black pepper]
Pasta Victor	(v) (vt) (gf)	cream, parm	no	flax in pasta	no	no	pasta	olive	no	Chicken Breast, Corn, Sundried Tomato, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, White Wine, Tomato Chipotle Sauce [tomatoes, yellow onion, garlic, cilantro, lemon juice, black pepper, kosher salt, tomato juice,chipolte chile, white vinegar, brown sugar, bay leaf, cumin, oregano, tomato paste], Manufacturing Cream, Cilantro, Parmesan Cheese, Linguini Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Garlic, Olive Oil
Spaghetti with Marinara (Hidden)	v vt (gf)	no	pesto in ball	flax in pasta	no	no	pasta	olve	yes	Linguini pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Marinara Sauce+Q8
Spaghetti & Turkey Balls	(gf)	parmesan, cheddar	no	no	yes	no	pasta	olive	no	Linguine, EV Olive Oil, Roma Tomato, Bulk Marinara [EV Olive Oil, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Yellow Onion, Oregano, Italian Seasoning, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Basil, Whole Tomatoes], Parmesan Cheese, Basil, Bulk Turkey Meatballs [Ground Turkey, EV Olive Oil, Cheddar Cheese, Parmesan Cheese, Italian Parsley, Garlic, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Egg, Bulk Hugo's Seasoning (Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper), Rice Puffs, Yellow Onion, Bulk Brown Rice (Brown Rice, Water)]
Vegan Mac & Cheese	v vt (gf)	no	no	mustard	no	Braggs amino mix	no	olive, safflower	no	Fusilli, EV Olive Oil, Mushroom, Garlic, Broccoli, Black Pepper, Bulk Vegan Cheese Sauce [zucchini squash, bulk mashed potatoes [Idaho Potato, Artichoke Hearts, Rice Milk, Kosher Salt, White Pepper, Onion, Garlic, Vegenaïse [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], nutritional yeast, onion powder, roasted garlic, paprika, Braggs amino mix, lemon juice] Vegan Mozzarella
Linguine Pasta (Housemade)	v vt	no	no	flax in pasta	no	no	pasta	olive	no	Semolina Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Flax Water
Fusilli Pasta (Housemade)	v vt	no	no	flax in pasta	no	no	pasta	olive	no	Semolina Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Flax Water

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Red Lentil Pasta	v vt

Hugo's Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
no	no	no	n	no	no	no	no	Red Lentils, Water

ENTREES

Chicken Carciofi	(vt) gf	butter	no	no	no	no	no	yes	no	Chicken Breast, All-purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Artichoke Hearts, Tomatoes, Spinach, Lemon Juice, White Wine, Garlic, Butter, Kalamata Olives, Chili Flakes
Chimichurri Steak	gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Bulk Marinated Flat Iron Steak [Flat Iron Steak, Pineapple Juice, Orange Juice, Table Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parsley], Red Onion, Bulk Mediterranean Chimichurri Sauce [Jalapeno Chile, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Green Onion, Cilantro, Italian Parsley, Oregano, Unrefined Sugar, Kosher Salt [Real], Black Pepper, Chili Flakes, Lemon Juice, White Vinegar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil].
Create-A-Plate (3 Choice)	(v) vt gf									
Orange Mustard Chicken	(vt) gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	olive	no	Chicken Breast, Olive Oil, Dijon Whole Grain Mustard, Smooth Dijon Mustard, Honey, Orange Juice, Water, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Parsley, All-purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum]
Organic Fried Chx Plate	gf	no	no	mustard in mashed potatoes	no	no	no	canola, safflower in mashed potatoes	canola	Organic Chicken Breast, Bulk Red Lentil Mix Batter [Red Lentils, Kosher salt, ground black pepper, cayenne pepper, xanthan gum, celery salt, onion powder, All Purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Roasted Garlic] Bulk Breeding Batter for Chicken [Potato Flour, Bulk Tortilla Chips for Chilaquiles (Corn Tortillas), Mashed Potatoes [Idaho Potato, Artichoke Hearts, Rice Milk, Kosher Salt, White Pepper, Onion, Garlic, Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]]
Pan Roasted Salmon	gf	yes	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Salmon, Kosher Salt, Ground Black Pepper, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Bulk Mashed Potatoes, Spinach, Lemon Juice, Butter [unsalted], White Wine, Italian Parsley, Garlic, Lemon,
Pesto Salmon Bowl	gf n	no	pine nuts	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Salmon Filet, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Bulk Zucchini and Squash Noodles (Yellow Squash, Zucchini Squash, Kosher Salt), EV Olive Oil, Mushrooms, Grape Tomato, Garlic, Bulk Basil Pesto (Basil, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic, Pine Nuts, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Lemon
Stir Fry	(v) (vt) gf	no	no	sesame	no	sesame-chili sauce	no	olive	no	Chicken Breast, Snow Peas, Tomatoes, Mushrooms, Broccolini, Garlic, Ginger, Cilantro, Green Onion, Jicama, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sesame Chile Sauce [Mango Chutney [sugar, mango, salt, acetic acid, spices (ginger, garlic, chili powder)], soy brags amino mix, white sesame seeds, crushed red pepper, tahini paste]

Hugo's Restaurants

Effective 7/22/2026

MENU		Hugo's Allergen List								Ingredients
	<u>dingbats</u>	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	
Turkey Meatloaf	gf	cheddar, parm cheese	no	mustard in mashed potatoes	yes	no	no	safflower in mashed potatoes	no	Turkey, Kosher Salt, Rosemary, Yellow Onion, Cheddar Cheese, Parmesan Cheese, Parsley, Egg, Rice Puffs, Garlic, Seasoning Salt, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Sundried Tomato, Canola (ZTF) Oil, Bulk Mushroom Herb Gravy [Mushroom, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Earth Balance Butter, All Purpose GF Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Potato Flour, Bulk Mixed Herbs [Sage, Tarragon, Thyme], Kosher Salt, Garlic Pepper]
Very Green Casserole	(v) vt gf n	goat, mozzarella	pinenuts in pesto	sesame, fennel, pumpkin, sunflower	no	veggie patty	no	olive, sesame, canola in veggie patty	no	Bulk Green Vegetables [Asparagus, Zucchini, Broccoli], Spinach, EV Olive Oil, Bulk Marinara Sauce [EV Olive Oil, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Yellow Onion, Oregano, Italian Seasoning, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Basil, Whole Tomatoes], Bulk Basil Pesto [Basil, Pine Nuts, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sage, Tarragon, Thyme, Kosher Salt], Bulk Veggie Burger [Mung Beans, EV Olive Oil, Porcini Mushroom, Celery, Carrot, Zucchini, Yellow Squash, Yellow Onion, Mushroom, Garlic, Bulk Brown Rice [Brown Rice, Water], Bulk Cilantro Basil Pesto [basil, cilantro, jalapeno, garlic, sesame oil, ZTF canola oil, tamari soy], Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Fennel Seed, Tarragon, Rice Puff, Polenta, Pumpkin Seed, Sunflower Seed], Goat Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese, Black Pepper, Garlic

KID'S MENU

Breakfast Combo 3X1	(vt) (gf)	check pancake list	no	no	yes	no	check pancake list	canola	no	GF Buttermilk Pancake & Waffle Mix Flour [Rice Flour, Potato, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Baking Powder (monocalcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch), Millet, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Xanthan Gum], Non-Fat Milk, Canola ZTF Oil, Kosher Salt, Unrefined Sugar, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Egg, Bacon
Kid's Spaghetti	(v) (vt) (gf)	no	no	flax in pasta	no	no	pasta	olive	no	Linguini Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Broccoli, Bulk Marinara Sauce [EV Olive Oil, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Yellow Onion, Oregano, Italian Seasoning, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Basil, Whole Tomatoes]
Kids Burger & Fries	(v) (vt) (gf)	cheese	no	no	no	soybean oil in brioche bun	bread	vegetable oil in fries	canola	Beef Patty, Brioche Bun [Wheat, Malted Barley, Niacin, Reduce Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Contains less than 2% of each of the following Cultures: Wheat, Vinegar, Natural flavors, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Corn Flour, Spice (Turmeric, Paprika), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrin, Triglycerides. Topping Water, Pea Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch. Contains Wheat.], Bulk Fries [Potatoes, Vegetable Oil [contains one or more of the following oils: canola, soybean, cottonseed, sunflower, corn] Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate added to maintain color.].
Kid's Chicken Strips	gf	no	no	celery, mustard in ranch, honey mustard	no	no	no	vegetable oil in fries	canola	Chicken Breast, Bulk Red Lentil Mix Batter [Red Lentils, Kosher salt, ground black pepper, cayenne pepper, xanthan gum, celery salt, onion powder, all purpose GF flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Roasted Garlic], Bulk Breeding Batter for Chicken [Potato Flour, Bulk Tortilla Chips for Chilaquiles (Corn Tortillas), Bulk Fries [Potatoes, Vegetable Oil [contains one or more of the following oils: canola, soybean, cottonseed, sunflower, corn] Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate added to maintain color.].

Hugo's Restaurants

Effective 7/22/2026

Hugo's Allergen List

MENU	dingbats	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
Kids Grilled Chicken	gf	no	no	sesame in mashed potatoes	no	no	no	olive, safflower in mashed potatoes	no	Chicken Breast, Mixed Veggies [Carrot, Zucchini, Cauliflower, Broccoli], Mashed Potatoes [Idaho Potato, Artichoke Hearts, Rice Milk, Kosher Salt, White Pepper, Onion, Garlic, Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]]
Kids Grilled Tofu	v vt gf	no	no	sesame in tofu & mashed potatoes	no	braggs amino in marinade	no	sesame & canola in tofu, safflower in mashed potatoes	no	Tofu [Cilantro, Basil, Jalapeno, Garlic, Sesame Oil, Soy Braggs Amino Mix, Canola ZTF Oil], Mixed Veggies [Carrot, Zucchini, Cauliflower, Broccoli], Mashed Potatoes [Idaho Potato, Artichoke Hearts, Rice Milk, Kosher Salt, White Pepper, Onion, Garlic, Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]]
L'I Mac And Cheese	vt (gf)	cream, cheddar, mozz	no	flax in pasta	no	no	pasta	olive	no	Fusilli Pasta [semolina flour, extra virgin olive oil, flax water], Mild Cheddar Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese, Manufacturing Cream, Kosher Salt

DESSERTS

Chocolate Cake	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Oat Milk, AP Gluten Free Flour, Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Kosher Salt, ZTF Oil, Bulk Apple Sauce, Vanilla Extract, Water, Bulk Chocolate Frosting [Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar, Earth Balance Butter, Vanilla Extract, Oat Milk], Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar
Chocolate Mousse	vt gf	egg, cream	no	no	yes	no	no	no	no	Vegan Chocolate Chips, Egg, Espresso, Manufacturing Cream, Orange, Bulk Whipped Cream [Manufacturing Cream, Vanilla Extract, Powdered Sugar], Vanilla Beans, Bulk Cane Syrup [unrefined sugar, water]
Strawberry Peach Crumble	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Strawberries, Peaches, Brown Sugar, Earth Balance Butter, Ground Cinnamon, Vanilla Extract, Cardamom, Bulk Cookie Dough [Earth Balance Butter, ZTF Oil, Brown Sugar, Rice Milk, Vanilla Extract, All-Purpose GF Flour, Kosher Salt], All-Purpose GF Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum]
Sticky Buns	v vt gf n	no	pecans	no	no	no	no	olive, canola	canola	Bulk Sticky Buns [All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Kosher Salt, Unrefined Sugar, Dry Active Yeast, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rice Milk, White Vinegar, Xanthan Gum], Bulk Pecan Sauce [pecans, cinnamon, salt, brown sugar, maple syrup, bulk simple syrup (sugar, water), cornstarch, water, earth balance butter], Bulk Powder Sugar Icing [powdered sugar, earth balance butter, rice milk, vanilla extract, salt]
Gelato - Chocolate Sugar Free	vt gf	milk, cream	on equip used for nuts and seeds	on equip used for nuts and seeds	no	no	no	no	no	Whole Milk, Allulose, Cream, Sugar Free Dark Chocolate, Cocoa Powder, Natural Gelato Stabilizer (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum)

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Gelato - Vanilla Bean	vt gf
Sorbet - Lemon	
Sorbet - Passionfruit	v vt gf
Sorbet - Pear	v vt gf
Vegan Caramel Sauce	v vt gf
Chocolate Sauce	v vt gf
Whipped Cream	vt gf

Hugo's Allergen List									
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients	
milk, cream	on equip used for nuts and seeds	on equip used for nuts and seeds	no	no	no	no	no	Whole Milk, Cream, Cane Sugar, Dextrose, Non Fat Dry Milk, Gelato Base, Vanilla Paste, Bourbon Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Bean Seeds	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Water, Sugar, Lemon Puree, Dextrose, Glucose, Lemon Flavor, Invert, Natural Sorbet Stabilizer(Guar-Gum, Tara Gum, Fiber)	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Water, Passion Fruit Puree, Sugar, Dextrose, Glucose, Natural Stabilizer (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum)	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Water, Pear Puree, Sugar, Dextrose, Glucose, Sorbet Stabilizer [Guar Gum, Tara Gum], Citric Acid	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Brown Sugar, Earth Balance Butter, Oat Milk	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Kosher Salt, Water	
yes	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Manufacturing Cream, Vanilla Beans, Water, Sugar, Powdered Sugar	

BREAKFAST SIDES

Applesauce	v vt gf
Avocado	v vt gf
Bacon, Canadian	gf
Bacon, Pork	gf
Bacon, Turkey	gf
Bacon, Veggie (House-Made)	v vt gf
Egg Whites (Four)	vt gf
Eggs (Two, Any Style)	vt gf
"JUST Eggs" Vegan Egg Substitute	v vt gf
Potato Pancakes, Organic	v vt gf

no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Gala Apple, Fiji Apple, Apple Juice
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Avocado
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	
no	no	no	no	no	no	pork fat	no	
no	no	no	no	yes	no	yes	no	
no	no	dill, celery	no	yes	no	olive	no	Quinoa, Red Lentil Beans, Paprika, Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic, Dill Seed, Celery Salt, Xanthan Gum, Arrowroot Powder, Liquid Smoke Seasoning, Braggs Amino Mix Tamari Soy, Masa Harina Flour [Corn with trace of Calcium Hydroxide], Brown Sugar, Beets, Earth Balance Butter, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
no	no	no	yes	no	no	cooked in oil or butter	no	Organic Egg Whites
no	no	no	yes	no	no	cooked in oil or butter	no	Organic Eggs
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Water, Mung Bean Protein, Expeller-Pressed Canola Oil, Contains Less Than 2% Of Dehydrated Onion, Gellan Gum, Carrot Extractives, Natural Flavors, Turmeric Extractives, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sugar, Tapioca Syrup Solids, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Transglutaminase, Nisin
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	White Rose Potato, Parsley, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Potato Flour [Potatoes], Garlic, Onion Powder, Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Black Pepper

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Rosemary Potatoes	v vt gf
Turkey Sausage Patties	gf

Hugo's Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	White Rose Potatoes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rosemary, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Hugo's Seasoning [Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper]
no	no	fennel	no	no	no	no	no	Turkey, White Wine, Fennel Seed, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Pepper, Hugo's Seasoning [seasoning salt, roasted garlic pepper, Italian seasoning, paprika, onion powder, ground black pepper], Italian Seasoning, Orange, Crushed Red Pepper

MARKET SIDES

Beets (Cooked) (Hidden)	v vt gf
Black Beans, Organic	v vt gf
Black Bean Cake	v vt gf
Broccolini & Garlic	v vt gf
Brown Rice	v vt gf
Fries	v vt gf
Fruit Cup	v vt gf
Garlic Spinach, Organic	v vt gf
Guacamole 2 oz	v vt gf
Guacamole 4 oz	v vt gf
Leafy Greens (Sauteed), Organic	v vt gf

no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Beets, Salt, Pepper, Water
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Black Beans, Yellow Onion, Kosher Salt, Water, Yellow Onion, Bay Leaf, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Oregano, Cumin, Garlic
no	no	celery	no	no	no	canola	no	ZTF Canola Oil, Yellow Onion, Cayenne Pepper, Black Pepper, Garlic, Chili Powder, Oregano, Cumin, Bulk Black Beans [Black Beans, Yellow Onion, Kosher Salt, Water, Yellow Onion, Bay Leaf, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Oregano, Cumin, Garlic], Bulk Potato & Flour Mix [French Fries, AP Gluten Free Flour, Italian Seasoning, Oregano, White Pepper, Table Salt, Black Pepper, Celery Salt, Onion Powder, Roasted Garlic, Ginger, Paprika, Cayenne Pepper]
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Broccolini, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Brown Rice, Water
no	no	sunflower, cotton seed	no	yes	no	vegetable	canola	Potatoes, Vegetable Oil [contains one or more of the following oils: canola, soybean, cottonseed, sunflower, corn] Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate added to maintain color.
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Mixed Seasonal Fruits
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Spinach, Garlic, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Avocado Pulp, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Lemon Juice, Table Salt, jalapeno Pepper
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Avocado Pulp, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Lemon Juice, Table Salt, jalapeno Pepper
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Euro Greens, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Mashed Potatoes, Organic	v vt gf
Mung Beans & Rice	v vt gf
Pickled Red Onions	v vt gf
Plantains (Fried)	v vt gf
Potato Chips	v vt gf
Quinoa (Organic Golden) (Hidden)	v vt gf
Turmeric Rice	v vt gf
Veggies - Sauteed	v vt gf
Veggies - Steamed	v vt gf
Yams & Sweet Potatoes	v vt gf
Zucchini, Corn & Red Pepp	v vt gf
Zucchini Squash Noodles	v vt gf

Hugo's Allergen List									
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients	
no	no	mustard	no	no	no	safflower	no	Idaho Potato, Artichoke Hearts, Rice Milk, Kosher Salt, White Pepper, Onion, Garlic, Vegenaïse [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]	
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Mung Beans, Basmati Rice, Red Pepper, Green Pepper, Zucchini, Yellow Squash, Celery, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Turmeric, Cumin, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Curry Powder, Kosher Salt, Ginger, EV Olive Oil, Carrot	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Red Onion, White Vinegar, Water, Bay Leaf, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Sugar	
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	canola	Plantain Banana	
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	canola	Idaho Potato, Kosher Salt, White Vinegar	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Quinoa, Water	
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Basmati Rice, Turmeric, Cumin, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Pepper	
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Carrot, Zucchini, Cauliflower, Broccoli, Extra Virgin Olive Oil	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	#REF!	
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Garnet Yams, Sweet Potatoes, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Nutmeg, Extra Virgin Olive Oil	
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Zucchini, Red Peppers, Corn, EV Olive Oil, Salt, Black Pepper	
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Yellow Squash, Zucchini Squash, Kosher Salt	

PROTEIN SIDES

Burger, Beef	gf	no	no	no	no	no	beef fat	no	Grass Fed Burger Patty
Burger, Salmon	gf	no	no	no	yes	no	olive	no	Salmon Filet, Green Bell Pepper, Red Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Egg, Garlic, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Oregano, Rice Puffs, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
Burger, Turkey	gf	no	no	no	yes	no	turkey fat	no	Turkey, Kosher Salt, Seasoning Salt, Garlic, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Parsley, Egg, Rice Puff

Hugo's Allergen List									
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients	

MENU	dingbats
------	--------------------------

DRESSINGS

Balsamic Vinaigrette	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	canola	no	Shallots, ZTF Oil (Non-Gmo), Dijon Mustard, Balsamic Vinegar, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper
Caesar	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	Braggs	no	canola, olive safflower	no	Rosemary, Garlic, Soy Braggs Amino Mix, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Dijon Mustard, Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], White Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Tabasco Red Sauce [Aged Red Peppers, Salt, Distilled Vinegar], ZTF Oil (Non-Gmo), Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Ranch	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	safflower	no	Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Italian Seasoning, Cayenne Pepper, Lemon Juice, Rice Milk, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Oregano
Russian Dressing	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	safflower	no	Ketchup, Dijon Mustard, Yellow Mustard, Veganaise (Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.)
Sesame Dressing	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	canola, sesame	no	sherry vinegar, balsamic vinegar, bulk cane syrup [sugar, water], kosher salt, black pepper, garlic, dijon mustard, sesame oil, canola oil
Sesame Chili	v vt gf	no	no	sesame	no	yes	no	no	no	Mango Chutney [sugar, mango, salt, acetic acid, spices (ginger, garlic, chili powder)], Soy Braggs Amino Mix, White Sesame Seeds, Crushed Red Pepper, Tahini Paste
Sherry Vinaigrette	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	canola	no	Shallots, Dijon Mustard, Black Pepper, Salt, Sherry Vinegar, ZTF Oil (Non-Gmo)

SAUCES

Avocado Jalapeno Sauce	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Jalapeno Chilies, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Avocado, Lime Juice, Salt, Black Pepper, Water
Basil Pesto	v vt gf n	no	pinenuts	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Basil, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic, Pine Nuts, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
BBQ Sauce	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	Bragg's aminos	no	no	no	Garlic, Cumin, Coriander, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Yellow Mustard, Molasses, White Vinegar, Chili Powder, Brown Sugar, Soy Braggs Amino Mix, Tomato Paste, Tabasco Red Sauce [Aged Red Peppers, Salt, Distilled Vinegar], Liquid Smoke Seasoning, Kosher Salt
Carbonara Sauce	gf	parmesan, cream	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Bacon, Prosciutto, Green Onion, Garlic, Parmesan, White Wine, Cream, Parsley, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Chili Flakes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Cashew Cream	v vt gf n	no	cashew	sunflower	no	no	no	no	no	Sunflower Seed, Cashew Nut, Rice Milk, Yeast, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Pepper, White Pepper, Turmeric, Water
Chimichurri Sauce	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Jalapenos, Garlic, Yellow Onion, Shallots, Cilantro, Parsley, Oregano, Unrefined Sugar, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Chili Flakes, Lemon Juice, White Vinegar, EV Olive Oil

Hugo's Restaurants

Effective 7/22/2026

MENU		Hugo's Allergen List								Ingredients
	<u>dingbats</u>	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	
Cilantro Lime Crema	gf	sour cream	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Sour Cream, Cilantro, Kosher Salt, Lime Juice, Garlic
Ghost Pepper (Hot) Sauce	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Guajillo Peppers, Ghost Pepper, Chili Flakes, Water, White Vinegar, Kosher Salt, Onion Powder, Roasted Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Oregano, Cumin, Arrowroot Powder, Unrefined Sugar
Hollandaise	vt gf	butter	no	no	yes	no	no	Butter	no	Unsalted Butter, Egg, Lemon Juice, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Tabasco Red Sauce [Aged Red Peppers, Salt, Distilled Vinegar]
Honey Chipotle	vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Cilantro, Chipotle Adobados (Chipotle Pepper, Water, White Vinegar, Garlic, Brown Sugar, Tomato Paste, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Table Salt), Honey, Table Salt, Canola Oil
Honey Mustard	vt gf	no	no	mustard	yes	no	no	canola	no	Mayo [Egg, Garlic, Salt, White Vinegar, Water, ZTF Oil], Yellow Mustard, Dijon Mustard, Honey, ZTF Oil, White Vinegar, Cayenne Pepper, Onion Powder
Hugo's Hot Sauce	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Guajillo Chili, Crushed Red Pepper, White Vinegar, Kosher Salt, Onion Powder, Roasted Garlic Powder, Unrefined Sugar, Arrowroot Powder, Black Pepper, Oregano, Ground Cumin
Marinara	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	EV Olive Oil, Garlic, Carrot, Celery, Yellow Onion, Oregano, Italian Seasoning, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Basil, Whole Tomatoes
Mayo, Pepper	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	safflower	no	Black Pepper, Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]
Mayo, Regular	vt gf	no	no	no	yes	no	no	canola	no	Egg, Garlic, Salt, White Vinegar, Water, ZTF Oil
Mayo, Santa Fe	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	safflower	no	Chili Powder, Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]
Mushroom Gravy	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Mushroom, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Earth Balance Butter, All Purpose GF Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Potato Flour, Bulk Mixed Herbs [Sage, Tarragon, Thyme], Kosher Salt, Garlic Pepper
Pico de Gallo	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Jalapeno Chile, Tomatoes, Lemon Juice, Oregano, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt.
Sour Cream	vt gf	yes	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Pasteurized Cream, Gelatin, Milk
Spicy Aioli	v vt gf	no	no	mustard	no	no	no	safflower	no	Spicy Oil [Earth Balance Butter, Cayenne Pepper, Chili Powder, Paprika, Garlic, Onion Powder, Kosher Salt, Ground Black Pepper, Brown Sugar, White Vinegar], Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.]
Tomato-Chipotle	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Tomatoes, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Cilantro, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Tomato Juice, Chipotle Chile, White Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Tomato Paste

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Victor Sauce	vt gf

Hugo's Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
cream, parmesan	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	Corn, Sundried Tomato, Chili Flakes, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, White Wine, Bulk Tomato-Chipotle Sauce [Tomatoes, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Cilantro, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Tomato Juice, Chipotle Chile, White Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Tomato Paste], Cream, Cilantro, Parmesan, Garlic, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

BREAD CHOICES

Brioche Bun	v vt	no	no	no	no	yes	yes	soybean	no	Wheat, Malted Barley, Niacin, Reduce Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Contains less than 2% of each of the following Cultures: Wheat, Vinegar, Natural flavors, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Corn Flour, Spice (Turmeric, Paprika), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrin, Triglycerides. Topping Water, Pea Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch. Contains Wheat.
Ciabatta Bun	v vt	no	no	no	no	no	yes	no	no	Wheat Flour Enriched, Water, Sea Salt, Yeast. Contains Wheat.
Dinner Roll (White)	vt	yes	no	no	no	yes	yes	soybean	no	Wheat Flour Enriched, Malted Barley Flour [Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin], Water, Soybean Oil, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Malt Syrup, Milk Powder, Yeast, Soy Lecithin. Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk.
Croutons	v vt	no	no	no	no	no	yes	no	no	Ciabatta White Garlic Bread, Oregano, Italian Seasoning, Thyme, Black Pepper, Garlic, Parsley, Garlic Pepper, Paprika, Onion Powder, Seasoning Salt
English Muffin	vt	evaporated milk	no	no	no	yes	yes	no	no	Wheat Flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, ascorbic acid, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), evaporated milk, water, cane sugar, corn meal, fresh yeast, sea salt
Flatbread (House-made)	v vt gf	no	no	flax seeds	no	no	no	olive	no	All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Yeast, Kosher Salt, Sugar, Polenta, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Fresh Garlic, Organic Rice Milk, Turmeric, Organic Flax Seed
Multigrain	vt	no	no	sunflower, flax, sesame, poppy, fennel and caraway seed	no	no	yes	no	no	Wheat Flour [bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, ascorbic acid, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water, whole wheat flour, rye grits, oat bran, rolled oatmeal, cracked wheat flour, 10 grain/seed mix [milled, sunflower seeds, rye chops, corn grits, semolina flour, flax seed, oatmeal, cracked wheat flour, wheat bran, durum flour], honey, cane sugar, fresh yeast, sea salt. Topping: flax seed, poppyseed, sesame seed, sunflower seed, fennel seed, caraway seed, sea salt. Contains Wheat.
Rye Bread (House-made)	v vt gf	no	no	caraway seeds	no	no	no	canola	no	Steve's Gf Bread Flour [Rice, Cornstarch, Tapioca, Vegetable Fiber (Cellulose, Psyllium), Millet, Sugar, Salt, Potato, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids From Vegetable Fat, Mono And Diglycerides From Plant Origin), Ascorbic Acid, Sunflower Lecithin], Sorghum, ZTF Oil, Water, Kosher Salt, Unrefined Sugar, Yeast, Caraway Seeds

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Sourdough	v vt
Tortilla - Gluten Free	v vt gf
Tortilla - Corn	v vt gf
Tortilla - Spinach	v vt
Tortilla - Wheat	v vt

Hugo's Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
no	no	no	no	yes, vegetable shortening	yes	no	no	Wheat Flour, Water, Natural Sour, Cane Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Sea Salt, Dry Yeast. Contains Wheat, Soy
no	no	no	no	no	no	palm	no	Water, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Sprouted Oat Flour, Xanthan Gum, Palm Oil, Sorghum Flour, Contains less than 2% of each of the following: Organic Cane Sugar, Cultured Brown Rice, Brown Rice, Mono-and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Non-GMO Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Salt. MI RANCHO BRAND
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Organic Yellow Corn, Water, Lime, Calcium Hydroxide
no	no	no	no	no	yes	canola	no	Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Spinach Powder, Organic Canola Oil, Water, Salt, Baking Powder, Calcium Propionate, Mono And Diglyceride, Fumeric Acid, Guar Gum, Sodium Metabisulfate.
no	no	no	no	no	yes	canola	no	Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Water, Organic Canola Oil, Salt, Baking Powder, Calcium Propionate, Mono And Diglyceride, Fumeric Acid, Guar Gum, Sodium Metabisulfate

CHEESE CHOICES

Cheddar	vt gf	milk	no	no	no	no	no	no	Pasteurized Cultured Milk, Enzymes, Salt, Annatto Color
Feta Cheese	vt gf	part-skim milk	no	no	no	no	no	no	Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes
Goat	vt gf	goat milk	no	no	no	no	no	no	Cultured Pasteurized Goat Milk, Salt And Microbial Enzymes.
Gorgonzola	vt gf	milk	no	no	no	no	no	no	Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Natamycin (To Protect Flavor)
Mozzarella	vt gf	whole milk	no	no	no	no	no	no	Pasteurized Whole Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.
Parmesan	vt gf	cultured milk	no	no	no	no	no	no	Cultured Milk, Enzymes, Salt
Vegan Mozzarella	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	coconut	no	Refined Coconut Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Tricalcium Citrate, Sea Salt, Vegan Flavor, Color E160A

HUGOS PANTRY

Hugo's Restaurants

Effective 7/22/2026

MENU		Hugo's Allergen List								Ingredients
	<u>dingbats</u>	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	
Almond Energy Pancake Mix (LB)	v vt gf n	no	pistachio, walnut, pecan, cashew, almond	pumpkin, sunflower	no	no	no	no	no	Gf Pancake & Baking Mix Flour [Brown Rice Flour, Garfava Flour (Garbanzo Beans, Broad Beans), Baking Powder (Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch), Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Kosher Salt, Polenta, Bulk Energy Granola [Pistachio Nuts, Walnut, Quinoa, Pecan, Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower Seeds, Cashew Nuts, Almond Nuts, Rice Puffs, Cinnamon, Cardamom, Ginger, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Maple Syrup, Cherries, Cranberries, Raisins, Coconut]
Chocolate Cake	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Oat Milk, AP Gluten Free Flour, Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Kosher Salt, ZTF Oil, Bulk Apple Sauce, Vanilla Extract, Water, Bulk Chocolate Frosting [Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar, Earth Balance Butter, Vanilla Extract, Oat Milk], Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar
Chocolate Chip Cookies	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Vegan Chocolate Chips, Earth Balance Butter, ZTF Oil, Brown Sugar, Rice Milk, Vanilla Extract, All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Salt
Cinnamon French Toast Loaf	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Cinnamon swirl bread, Steve's GF Bread Flour [Rice, Cornstarch, Tapioca, Vegetable Fiber (cellulose, psyllium), Millet, Sugar, Salt, Potato, Emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids from vegetable fat, mono and diglycerides from plant origin), Ascorbic Acid, Sunflower Lecithin], Water, Rice Milk, Yeast, Earth Balance Butter, Unrefined Sugar, Kosher Salt, Ground Cinnamon, Vegan Dipping Batter [Vanilla Extract, Rice Milk, Brown Rice, Ground Cinnamon, Unrefined Sugar] Black Currants, Orange, Pure Maple Syrup
Energy Granola Cereal (LB)	v vt gf n	no	pistachio, walnut, pecan, cashew, almond	pumpkin, sunflower	no	no	no	no	no	Pistachio Nuts, Walnut, Quinoa, Pecan, Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower Seeds, Cashew Nuts, Almond Nuts, Rice Puffs, Cinnamon, Cardamom, Ginger, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Maple Syrup, Cherries, Cranberries, Raisins, Coconut
Flatbread Kit	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	olive	no	All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Yeast, Kosher Salt, Sugar, Polenta, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Fresh Garlic, Organic Rice Milk, Turmeric, Organic Flax Seed
Potato Pancake Kit	v vt gf	sour cream	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Organic Russet Potato, Parsley, Hugo's Seasoning [Seasoning Salt, Roasted Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Ground Black Pepper], Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Potato Flour [Potatoes], Roasted Garlic, Onion Powder, Bulk Apple Sauce [Fiji Apple, Gala Apple, Apple Juice], Sour Cream
Corn Bread Kit + Gravy	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Bulk Corn Bread (Masa Harina Flour, Polenta, ZTF Oil, Bulk Creamed Corn [Corn, Kosher Salt, Rice Milk, Sugar, Polenta], Baking Powder, Baking Soda, White Vinegar, Kosher Salt, Sugar, Oat Milk, Bulk Mushroom Herb Gravy [Mushroom, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Earth Balance Butter, All Purpose GF Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Potato Flour, Bulk Mixed Herbs [Sage, Tarragon, Thyme], Kosher Salt, Garlic Pepper]

CATERING BREAKFAST

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Breakfast Burrito - CLASSIC	(v) (vt) (gf)
Breakfast Burrito - VEGETARIAN	v vt (gf)
Breakfast Burrito - VEGAN	v vt (gf)

Hugo's Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
yes, cooked in butter plus if choose mozzarella or cheddar cheese	no	no	dill, celery in veggie bacon	yes, only if choose vegan bacon	yes, only if choose WW or spinach tortilla	canola	canola	Bulk Egg Liquid (Eggs), Cheese Choice , Bulk Potato Cakes (White Rose Potato, Italian Parsley, Bulk Hugo's Seasoning (Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper), Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Potato Flour (Potatoes), Roasted Garlic, Onion Powder), Tortilla Choice , Bacon Choice , Butter , Tomato Chipotle Sauce (Tomatoes, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Cilantro, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Tomato Juice, Chipotle Chile, White Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Tomato Paste)
yes, cooked in butter plus if choose mozzarella or cheddar cheese	no	no	no	yes, only if choose vegan bacon	yes, only if choose WW or spinach tortilla	no	no	Crumbled Tofu , Mushroom , Spinach , Tomato , Cheese Choice , Tortilla Choice , Tomato Chipotle Sauce (Tomatoes, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Cilantro, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Tomato Juice, Chipotle Chile, White Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Tomato Paste)
no	no	dill, celery	no	yes, vegan bacon	yes, only if choose WW or spinach tortilla	olive, canola, coconut	canola	JUST Egg (Water, Mung Bean Protein, Expeller-Pressed Canola Oil, Contains Less Than 2% Of Dehydrated Onion, Gellan Gum, Carrot Extractives, Natural Flavors, Turmeric Extractives, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sugar, Tapioca Syrup Solids, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Transglutaminase, Nisin), Vegan Bacon (Quinoa, Red Lentil Beans, Paprika, Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic, Dill Seed, Celery Salt, Xanthan Gum, Arrowroot Powder, Liquid Smoke Seasoning, Braggs Amino Mix Tamari Soy, Masa Harina Flour [Corn with trace of Calcium Hydroxide], Brown Sugar, Beets, Earth Balance Butter, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Bulk Potato Cakes (White Rose Potato, Italian Parsley, Bulk Hugo's Seasoning (Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper), Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Potato Flour (Potatoes), Roasted Garlic, Onion Powder), Vegan Mozzarella (Refined Coconut Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Tricalcium Citrate, Sea Salt, Vegan Flavor, Color E160A), Tomato Chipotle Sauce (Tomatoes, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Cilantro, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Tomato Juice, Chipotle Chile, White Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Bay Leaf, Cumin, Oregano, Tomato Paste)

SANDWICH TRAYS

BBQ Picnic Sandwich Tray - Chicken	(gf)
BBQ Picnic Sandwich Tray - Mushroom	(v) vt (gf)

MENU		Hugo's Allergen List							Ingredients
	<u>dingbats</u>	Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	
BLAT Sandwich Tray	(v) (vt) (gf)	no	no	mustard, cottonseed	mayo	bread	bread	soybean, cottonseed, canola	no Sourdough Bread [Wheat Flour, Water, Natural Sour, Cane Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Sea Salt, Dry Yeast. Contains Wheat, Soy], Pork, Turkey, or Veggie Bacon, Romaine Lettuce, Avocado, Tomato, Bulk Honey Mustard Sauce [Bulk Mayonnaise (egg, garlic, kosher salt, white vinegar, water, ZTF oil), Yellow Mustard, Dijon Mustard, Honey, ZTF Oil, White Vinegar, Cayenne Pepper, Onion Powder]

CATERING APPETIZERS AND SIDES

Mini Quiche Platter	(v) vt gf	yes	no	no	yes	no	no	canola	no Bult Egg Liquid (Water, Mung Bean Protein, Expeller-Pressed Canola Oil, Contains Less Than 2% Of Dehydrated Onion, Gellan Gum, Carrot Extractives, Natural Flavors, Turmeric Extractives, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sugar, Tapioca Syrup Solids, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Transglutaminase, Nisin), Red Pepper, Green Pepper, Spinach, Cheddar Cheese, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Whole Milk, Butter, ZTF Oil
Sesame Lollipops	(v) (vt) gf	no	no	sesame	no	yes	no	sesame	no Chicken Breast or Organic Tofu, Sesame Chicken Marinade (Tamari Soy Sauce, Crushed Red Pepper, Garlic, Brown Sugar, Ginger, Shallots, Orange Juice, Sesame Oil), Bulk Sesame Chili Sauce (Mango Chutney, Bulk Braggs Amino Mix [Tamari Soy Sauce, Braggs Amino Acids], White Sesame Seeds, Crushed Red Pepper, Tahini Paste), Green Onion, White Sesame Seed
Party Ball Platter - TURKEY MEATBALL	gf	yes	no	no	yes	in BBQ sauce	no	olive	no Ground Turkey, EVO Oil, Cheddar Cheese, Parmesan Cheese, Italian Parsley, Garlic, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt, Egg, Bulk Hugo's Seasoning (Seasoning Salt, Garlic Pepper, Italian Seasoning, Paprika, Onion Powder, Black Pepper), Rice Puffs, Yellow Onion, Bulk Brown Rice (Brown Rice, Water)
Party Ball Platter - VEGGIE BALL	v vt gf	no	no	sesame, fennel, pumpkin, sunflower	no	yes	no	olive, canola	no Mung Beans, EV Olive Oil, Porcini Mushroom, Celery, Carrot, Zucchini, Yellow Squash, Yellow Onion, Mushroom, Garlic, Bulk Brown Rice [Brown Rice, Water], Bulk Cilantro Basil Pesto [basil, cilantro, jalapeno, garlic, sesame oil, ZTF canola oil, tamari soy], Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Fennel Seed, Tarragon, Rice Puff, Polenta, Pumpkin Seed, Sunflower Seed
Avocado Veggie Bacon Tomato Toast	v vt gf	no	no	flax, dill, mustard	no	yes	no	olive, safflower	no Vegan Bacon (Quinoa, Red Lentil Beans, Paprika, Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic, Dill Seed, Celery Salt, Xanthan Gum, Arrowroot Powder, Liquid Smoke Seasoning, Braggs Amino Mix Tamari Soy, Masa Harina Flour [Corn with trace of Calcium Hydroxide], Brown Sugar, Beets, Earth Balance Butter, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Avocado, Cherry Tomato, Spicy Aioli (Spicy Oil [Earth Balance Butter, Cayenne Pepper, Chili Powder, Paprika, Garlic, Onion Powder, Kosher Salt, Ground Black Pepper, Brown Sugar, White Vinegar], Veganaise [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Micro greens, Gluten Free Flatbread (All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Yeast, Kosher Salt, Sugar, Polenta, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Fresh Garlic, Organic Rice Milk, Turmeric, Organic Flax Seed)

MENU	<u>dingbats</u>
Artichoke Pesto Parmesan Toast	(v) vt gf n
Flatbread Crisps and Jam	v vt gf

Hugo's Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
parmesan	pinenut in pesto	flax in flatbread, mustard in vegenaïse	no	no	no	safflower in vegenaïse, olive in flatbread	no	Artichoke Hearts, Sundried Tomato, Pesto, Kalamata Olive, Pepper Vegenaïse (Black Pepper, Vegenaïse [Expeller-pressed high-oleic safflower oil, filtered water, brown rice syrup, apple cider vinegar, pea protein, sea salt, mustard flour, lemon juice concentrate. Soy free.], Parmesan Cheese, Parsley, Gluten Free Flatbread (All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Yeast, Kosher Salt, Sugar, Polenta, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Fresh Garlic, Organic Rice Milk, Turmeric, Organic Flax Seed)
no	no	flax seeds	no	no	no	olive	no	Gluten Free Flatbread (All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Yeast, Kosher Salt, Unrefined Sugar, Polenta, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Rice Milk, Turmeric, Flax Seed Oats), Strawberry Jam (Strawberries, Sugar, Kosher Salt, Lemon Juice, Arrowroot Powder, Water)

CATERING
DESSERT

Strawberry Peach Crumble Tray	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Strawberries, Peaches, Brown Sugar, Earth Balance Butter, Ground Cinnamon, Vanilla Extract, Cardamom, Bulk Cookie Dough [Earth Balance Butter, ZTF Oil, Brown Sugar, Rice Milk, Vanilla Extract, All-Purpose GF Flour, Kosher Salt], All-Purpose GF Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum]
Assorted Dessert Platter	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Bulk Chocolate Chip Cookies (Vegan Chocolate Chips, Earth Balance Butter, ZTF Oil, Brown Sugar, Rice Milk, Vanilla Extract, All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Salt, Bulk Mini Cake Bites (Oat Milk, All Purpose GF Flour, Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Kosher Salt, ZTF Oil, Bulk Apple Sauce (Gala Apple, Fiji Apple, Apple Juice), Vanilla Extract, Water, Bulk Chocolate Frosting (Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar, Earth Balance Butter, Vanilla Extract, Oat Milk)
Chocolate Cake	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Oat Milk, AP Gluten Free Flour, Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Kosher Salt, ZTF Oil, Bulk Apple Sauce [Gala Apple, Fiji Apple, Apple Juice], Vanilla Extract, Water, Bulk Chocolate Frosting [Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar, Earth Balance Butter, Vanilla Extract, Oat Milk], Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar
Mini Cake Bites	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Oat Milk, All Purpose GF Flour, Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Kosher Salt, ZTF Oil, Bulk Apple Sauce (Gala Apple, Fiji Apple, Apple Juice), Vanilla Extract, Water, Bulk Chocolate Frosting (Cocoa Powder, Powdered Sugar, Earth Balance Butter, Vanilla Extract, Oat Milk)
Chocolate Chip Cookies	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Vegan Chocolate Chips, Earth Balance Butter, ZTF Oil, Brown Sugar, Rice Milk, Vanilla Extract, All-Purpose Gf Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Salt